
National Education Association Attorney Referral
Program State Coordinators Listing

Contact a Program Coordinator in Your State

Alaska
Glenn Bafia , glenn.bafia@neaalaska.org
Mary Nibbelink, mary.nibbelink@neaalaska.org
NEA-Alaska
4100 Spenard Road 
Anchorage, AK 99517
P 9072740536
F 9072740551

Alabama
John Thomas , john.thomas@alaedu.org
LaFaye Jackson, lafaye.jackson@alaedu.org
Alabama Education Association
422 Dexter Avenue, Box 4177 
Montgomery , AL 36103-4177
P 3348349790
F 3348347034

Arkansas
David Kizzia , dkizzia@aeanea.org
Angela Williams, awilliams@aeanea.org
Arkansas Education Association
1500 W. Fourth Street, AEA Bld 
Little Rock, AR 72201-1064
P 5013754611
F 5013754620

Arizona
Jarrett Haskovec , jarrett.haskovec@arizonaea.org
Taylor Gaminde, taylor.gaminde@arizonaea.org
Arizona Education Association
345 E. Palm Lane 
Phoenix, AZ 850041532
P 6024072310
F 6022406887

Colorado
Kris Gomez , kgomez@coloradoea.org
Angela Jordan, AJordan@coloradoea.org
Colorado Education Association
1500 Grant St. 
Denver, CO 80203
P 3038371500
F 3038612039

Connecticut
Amber Smith , ambers@cea.org
Connecticut Education Association
21 Oak Street, Suite 500 
Hartford , CT 06106-800
P 8607256359
F 8607256304



District of Columbia
Albert Pearsall , presidentudcfanea@gmail.com
UDC Faculty Association/NEA
4200 Connecticut Avenue 
Washington, DC 20008
P 2022747108
F 2022747109

Delaware
Donna Clack , Donna.Clack@dsea.org
Delaware State Education Association
4135 Ogletown-Staton Road Suite 101
Newark, DE 19713
P 3023668440

Florida
Virginia Edwards , Virginia.Edwards@floridaea.org
Connie Shivers, connie.shivers@floridaea.org
Florida Education Association
213 S. Adams Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301
P 8502012820
F 8502240447

Georgia
Mike McGonigle , Mike.McGonigle@gae.org
Melanie Scott, melanie.scott@gae.org
Georgia Association of Educators
100 Crescent Centre Parkway Suite 500
Tucker, GA 30084
P 6788371100
F 6788371130

Iowa
Christy Hickman , christy.hickman@isea.org
Alana Anderson, alana.anderson@isea.org
Iowa State Education Association
777-3rd Street 
Des Moines , IA 50309-1301
P 5154718000
F 5154718017

Idaho
Shane Reichert , sreichert@idahoea.org
Linda Rietze, lrietze@idahoea.org
Idaho Education Association
620 N. 6th St., Box 2638 
Boise, ID 83701
P 2083338560
F 2083441606



Illinois
Sylvia Rios , sylvia.rios@ieanea.org
Ranae Hill, ranae.hill@ieanea.org
Illinois Education Association-NEA
100 E. Edwards St. 
Springfield, IL 62704
P 2175440706
F 2175446423

Indiana
Sandra Steele , ssteele@ista-in.org
Camille Bell, cbell@ista-in.org
Indiana State Teachers Association
150 W. Market Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2875
P 3172633400
F 3176553730

Kansas
Kimberly Streit Vogelsberg , kimberly.vogelsberg@knea.org
Melissa Copeland, melissa.copeland@knea.org
Kansas-NEA
715 SW 10th Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66612-1686
P 7852328271
F 7852326012

Kentucky
Bridget Brown , Bridget.Brown@kea.org
Beth Shepherd, beth.shepherd@kea.org
Kentucky Education Association
401 Capitol Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601
P 8002314532
F 5022278062

Maryland
Kristy Anderson , kanderson@mseanea.org
Jana Rossetto-Kennedy, jrossetto-kennedy@mseanea.org
Maryland State Education Association
140 Main St. 
Annapolis, MD 21401
P 4102690920
F 4102635730

Maine
Andrew Mason , amason@maineea.org
Margaret Donaghue, mdonaghue@maineea.org
Maine Education Association
35 Community Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330
P 2076224418
F 2076232129



Minnesota
Deborah Skog , Deborah.Skog@edmn.org
Education Minnesota
41 Sherburne Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55103
P 6512924856
F 6512924815

Missouri
DeeAnn Aull , deeann.aull@mnea.org
Pam Koetting, Pam.koetting@mnea.org
Missouri-NEA
1810 E. Elm Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101-4174
P 5736343202
F 5736449690

Mississippi
Kenneth Grigsby , KJGrigsby@maetoday.org
Mississippi Association of Educators
775 North State Street 
Jackson, MS 39202-3086
P 6013544463
F 6013527054

North Carolina
Rachelle Johnson , rachelle.johnson@ncae.org
Verlyn ChessonPorte, verlyn.chessonporte@ncae.org
North Carolina Association of Educators
700 S. Salisbury St., Box 27347
Raleigh , NC 27611-7347
P 9198323000
F 9198398229

North Dakota
Gary Rath , gary.rath@ndunited.org
Renee Franklund, renee.franklund@ndunited.org
North Dakota United
301 N 4th Street 
Bismarck , ND 585014020
P 7012230450
F 7012248535

New Hampshire
Esther Dickinson , edickinson@nhnea.org
Lori Cyr, lcyr@nhnea.org
NEA-New Hampshire
9 South Spring Street 
Concord , NH 03301-4340
P 6032247751
F 6032230912



New Jersey
Aileen O'Driscoll , aodriscoll@njea.org
Dawn Pisauro, pisaurod@njea.org
New Jersey Education Association
180 W. State St., P.O.Box 12ll 
Trenton , NJ 08607-1211
P 6095994561
F 6095992386

New Mexico
Earl Wiman , ewiman@neanm.org
Edie Brycelea, ebrycelea@neanm.org
NEA-New Mexico
2007 Botulph 
Santa Fe, NM 87505
P 5059821916
F 5059826719

Nevada
Dawn Levan , dawn.levan@nsea-nv.org
Nevada State Education Association
1890 Donald Street 
Reno, NV 89502
P 7758286732
F 7758286745

New York
Robert Reilly , robert.reilly@nysut.org
New York State United Teachers
800 Troy-Schenectady Road 
Latham, NY 121102455
P 5182136000

Ohio
Kelly Phillips , phillipsk@ohea.org
Breonna Jackson, jacksonb@ohea.org
Ohio Education Association
225 E. Broad Street Box 2550
Columbus , OH 43216
P 6142273046
F 6142273106

Oklahoma
Richard Wilkinson , Rwilkinson@okea.org
Engh Melanie, mengh@okea.org
Oklahoma Education Association
323 E. Madison Box 18485
Oklahoma City , OK 73154
P 4055287785
F 4055240350



Pennsylvania
Lynne Wilson , lwilson@psea.org
Virginia Birmingham, vbirmingham@psea.org
Pennsylvania State Education Association
400 North Third Street Box 2225
Harrisburg , PA 17105
P 7172557000
F 7172557132

Rhode Island
Gregory Brennick , gbrennick@neari.org
NEA Rhode Island
99 Bald Hill Road 
Cranston , RI 02920
P 4014639630
F 4014635337

South Carolina
Cherolyn Allen , callen@thescea.org
The South Carolina Education Association
421 Zimalcrest Drive 
Columbia , SC 29210
P 8035514153

South Dakota
Anne Plooster , Anne.Plooster@sdea.org
South Dakota Education Association
411 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre , SD 57501
P 6052249263
F 6052245810

Virginia
Dena Rosenkrantz , drosenkrantz@veanea.org
Virginia Education Association
116 South 3rd Street 
Richmond , VA 23219
P 8046485801
F 8047758379

Vermont
Wanda Otero-Weaver , wotero@vtnea.org
Vermont-NEA
10 Wheelock Street 
Montpelier , VT 05602-3737
P 8022236375
F 8022231253

Washington
Mike Gawley , mgawley@washingtonea.org
Robbye Sanchez, rsanchez@washingtonea.org
Washington Education Association
P.O. Box 9100 
Federal Way , WA 980019100
P 2539416700
F 253 9464735



Wisconsin
Carolyn Fisher , fisherc@weac.org
Simmons Jennifer, SimmonsJ@weac.org
Wisconsin Education Association Council
33 Nob Hill Drive P.O. Box 8003
Madison , WI 537088003
P 6089604432
F 6082982335

West Virginia
David Haney , 
Andy Katz, akatz@wvea.org
West Virginia Education Association
1558 Quarrier Street 
Charleston , WV 25311
P 3043465315
F 3043464325

Wyoming
Wyoming Education Association
115 East 22nd Street 
Cheyenne , WY 82001-3795
P 3076347991
F 3077788416

Oregon
Adam Arms , adam.arms@oregoned.org
Erika Marion, Erika.Marion@oregoned.org
Oregon Education Association
6900 SW Atlanta St. 
Portland, OR 97223-8598
P 5036843300
F 5036848063

Tennessee
Julie English , jenglish@tnea.org
Jeanette DeMain, jdemain@tnea.org
Tennessee Education Association
801 Second Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37201-1099
P 6152428392

Hawaii
Gordon Murakami , gmurakami@hsta.org
Ahlinn Yamane, ayamane@hsta.org
Hawaii State Teachers Association
1200 Ala Kapuna Street 
Honolulu, HI 96819
P 8088332711
F 8088397106

Federal
Patricia Weil , pweil@nea.org
Federal Education Association
1201 16th Street NW 
Washington, OS 20036
P 2028227860
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